using the loan, taking into account all taxes provided for by the legislation of the Kyrgyz Republic), in 

accordance with the terms of this Offer and the Loan Agreement. 

2. Terms of loan 

2.1.  

Type of client/borrower 

identification 

Minimum loan 

amount 

Maximum loan amount 

Remotely identified 1000 (one 

thousand) som 

15,000 (fifteen thousand) som 

During one calendar month, the total amount of 

loans should not exceed 30,000 (thirty thousand) 

som 

Identified by the Bank 1000 (one 

thousand) som 

200,000 (Two hundred thousand) som 

(inclusive) when signing with a simple electronic